Published by
Getwell Church of Christ
1511 Getwell Road
Memphis, Tennessee 38111-7299

Phone: (901) 743-0464
Fax: (901) 743-2197
E-Mail: mail@getwellchurchofchrist.org
Website: www.getwellchurchofchrist.org

ELDERS MINISTERS
Dewey Murray Bradley Smith, Minister |
Daniel P. Phillips Ron Wallace, Assoe. Minister |
Ron Wallace Daniel P. Phillips |
Publishers of
THE SPIRITUAL SWORD

Alan E. Highers, Editor

Home of
The Spiritual Sword Lectureship

Radio Program
The Truth in Love
WHBQ-AM 560/ FM 98.5
Sundays, 8:00 a.m.

SCHEDULE OF WEEKLY ACTIVITY

SUNDAY ;

WEiGichiudy ... DS

WWorshipt o 10:20 a.m
Worship............ 5:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY

REEICSdy ... U

ON THE HOME FRONT

We hope that each person has a great Thanksgiving
week. This is such a great time to reflect and be thankful
for all of the blessings that we have. We know that we
should be thankful every day, but this time especially is
important for so many. Please be sure to pray for all
those who will be traveling to be with family during the
holiday. Also, be sure to pray for those who are unable
to be with their families due to work, such as policemen,
firemen, ambulance workers, hospital staff, armed forces,
and many more. What are some things for which we
should be thankful?

1. Salvation. This should be at the top of all of our
lists. Without this, nothing else would have any
value.

2. Family. What a blessing it is to have so many
around who love and care about you. This is not
only true for the physical family, but also for our
brothers and sisters in Christ as well.

3. Physical blessings. We all enjoy so much comfort
in this country. I saw a statistic that said if you
make $400 annually, you are in the wealthiest 90
percent of the world. This really gives some
perspective.

When we stop back and think, we are more blessed
than we deserve.  Take some time and show
appreciation not only to God, but to those in your life
who do so much for you.

Bradley Smith



From The Desk Of
Bradley Smith

Here’s a handy guide of the New Testament Miracles. I hope that you
will find them beneficial to your bible study.

Luke’s Miracles:

I. General References (6)

4:5
4:40-41
5:15

6:17-19
7:21
9:11

II. Inspiration and Direct Acts From God (18)

1:11-22
1:20-22
1:26-38
1:41-45
1:46-55
1:64
1:67-79
2:9-15
2:25-32
2:36-38
3:21-22
4:1-12
9:28-36
23:44-45
24:1-7,23
24:13-31
24:36
24:50-51

Angel to Zacharias

Zacharias Struck Dumb

Angel to Mary

Inspired Praise of Elizabeth

Inspired Praise of Mary

Zacharias Healed from Dumbness
Inspired Prophecy of Zacharias

Angels to Shepherds

Inspired Prophecy of Simeon

Inspired Prophecy of Anna

Spirit as Dove and Voice at Jesus’ Baptism
Temptation of Devil

Transfiguration

Sun Darkened and Veil Rent

Angel to Women at Tomb

Jesus” Appearance before Two Men on Way to Emmaus
Jesus Appeared to Apostles

Ascension of Jesus

III. Miracles of Jesus ~ (21)

4:28-30
4:31-36
4:38-39
5:4-9
5:12-14
5:17-26
6:6-11
7:1-10
71117
8:22-25
8:26-39
8:41-56
8:43-48

Escape From Mob at Nazareth 9:12-17
Casts out Demon at Capernaum 9:38-43
Healed Peter’s Mother-in-law 11:14-15
Draught of Fish 13:11-12
Healed a Leper 14:2-4
Healed a Paralytic 17:12-16
Healed Man with Withered Hand 18:35-43

Healed Centurion’s Slave at Capernaum  22:50-51
Raised the Son of the Widow of Nain

Stills the Storm

Casts Demons into Swine

Raised Jairus’ Daughter

Healed Woman with Hemorrhage

Fed 5,000

Casts Demon from Demoniac Boy
Heals Dumb Demoniac

Heals Woman Bent Double by Spirit
Heals Man with Dropsy

Heals Ten Lepers

Heals Blind Man near Jericho

Heals Malchus” Ear



4 SR AR PURL R PR B 0B AL B ¥R SR P Sofh 2O oS SBG LA B PSR PFh AN PO AR o8k ek pdS
@;@{g BV NGOG HRBGRGGNGG i
g P
L £%
o 2008
X cCCMopCer a2
¢ ]
SFT ol ol fodinn 3o MR pUR oM LWk 2Th AR SR R AR SR SR SR SAR PR FR PSR o PR 2SR SR oS BSR
% % % 4% 4% £ 4% 2% 6% 6% 45 £% 4% £F 4% 4% £ 0 6 £ 4% 4% 29 4% €% £% ¢
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
:’*BI{EL?\?IEAJSARY ] Il Cor. 5-8 2 /I Cor. 9-12 3 /I Cor.13-Gal.3 4 Gal. 4-6
Please be sure
that we have your
birth date and
anniversary date
on file in the
church office.
5 Eph. 1-3 6 Eph. 4-6 7 Phil. 1-4 8 Col. 1-4 9 I Th. 1-4 J 0! Th.5-1I Th.2 3 ] ] Il Th.3-ITim.3
]2 I Tim. 4-6 ]3 It Tim. 1-4 ]4Tit. 1- Philem. ]5 Heb. 1-4 ]6 Heb. 5-8 ] 7 Heb. 8-13 ]8 -Jarngresf 1-3?
]9 James 4-5 | 20 | Peter 1-3 2] I Peter 4-5 22 Il Peter 1-3 23 I John 1-5 24” John - Jude 25 Rev. 1-4
**Dewey & |
Wynona ”?ggfy OFFICE CLOSED B
Winter ~ @ 7 Chyist h’%i}gﬁ? “ﬁé’%’ :
- Begins Eve C&?‘&%ﬁ%
‘ . e ;
26 Rev. 5-7 27 Rev. §-10 28 Rev. 11-13 29 Rev. 14-16 30 Rev. 17-19 3] Rev. 20-22
OFFICE CLOSED




