Published by Getwell Church of Christ

1511 Getwell Road Memphis, Tennessee 38111-7299

> Phone: (901) 743-0464 Fax: (901) 743-2197

E-Mail: mail@getwellchurchofchrist.org Website: www.getwellchurchofchrist.org

ELDERS

Dewey Murray Daniel P. Phillips Ron Wallace

MINISTERS

Bradley Smith, Minister Ron Wallace, Assoc. Minister Daniel P. Phillips

Publishers of
THE SPIRITUAL SWORD
Alan E. Highers, Editor

Home of
The Spiritual Sword Lectureship

Radio Program *The Truth in Love* WHBQ-AM 560 / FM 98.5 Sundays, 8:00 a.m.

SCHEDULE OF WEEKLY ACTIVITY

SUNDAY

Bible Study	9:30	a.m.
Worship1		
Worship	5:00	p.m.

WEDNESDAY

Bible Study......7:00 p.m.

Volume LXII

November 21, 2021

Number 44

ON THE HOME FRONT

We hope that each person has a great Thanksgiving week. This is such a great time to reflect and be thankful for all of the blessings that we have. We know that we should be thankful every day, but this time especially is important for so many. Please be sure to pray for all those who will be traveling to be with family during the holiday. Also, be sure to pray for those who are unable to be with their families due to work, such as policemen, firemen, ambulance workers, hospital staff, armed forces, and many more. What are some things for which we should be thankful?

- Salvation. This should be at the top of all of our lists. Without this, nothing else would have any value.
- 2. Family. What a blessing it is to have so many around who love and care about you. This is not only true for the physical family, but also for our brothers and sisters in Christ as well.
- 3. Physical blessings. We all enjoy so much comfort in this country. I saw a statistic that said if you make \$400 annually, you are in the wealthiest 90 percent of the world. This really gives some perspective.

When we stop back and think, we are more blessed than we deserve. Take some time and show appreciation not only to God, but to those in your life who do so much for you.

Bradley Smith

From The Desk Of Bradley Smith

Here's a handy guide of the New Testament Miracles. I hope that you will find them beneficial to your bible study.

Luke's Miracles:

8:43-48

Healed Woman with Hemorrhage

	Taging Per			
I.	General Re	ferences (6)		
	4:5	6:17-19		
	4:40-41	7:21		
	5:15	9:11		
II.	Inspiration	and Direct Acts From God (18)		
	1:11-22	Angel to Zacharias		
	1:20-22	Zacharias Struck Dumb		
	1:26-38	Angel to Mary		
	1:41-45	Inspired Praise of Elizabeth		
	1:46-55	Inspired Praise of Mary		
	1:64	Zacharias Healed from Dumbness		
	1:67-79	Inspired Prophecy of Zacharias		
.00	2:9-15	Angels to Shepherds		
	2:25-32	Inspired Prophecy of Simeon		
	2:36-38	Inspired Prophecy of Anna		
	3:21-22	Spirit as Dove and Voice at Jesus' Baptism		
	4:1-12	Temptation of Devil		
	9:28-36	Transfiguration		
	23:44-45	Sun Darkened and Veil Rent		
	24:1-7,23	Angel to Women at Tomb		
	24:13-31	Jesus' Appearance before Two Men on Wa	y to Emmaus	S
	24:36	Jesus Appeared to Apostles		
	24:50-51	Ascension of Jesus		
TTT	Miracles of	Jesus (21)		
110	4:28-30	Escape From Mob at Nazareth	9:12-17	Fed 5,000
	4:31-36	Casts out Demon at Capernaum	9:38-43	Casts Demon from Demoniac Boy
	4:38-39	Healed Peter's Mother-in-law	11:14-15	Heals Dumb Demoniac
	5:4-9	Draught of Fish	13:11-12	Heals Woman Bent Double by Spirit
	5:12-14	Healed a Leper	14:2-4	Heals Man with Dropsy
	5:17-26	Healed a Paralytic	17:12-16	Heals Ten Lepers
	6:6-11	Healed Man with Withered Hand	18:35-43	Heals Blind Man near Jericho
	7:1-10	Healed Centurion's Slave at Capernaum	22:50-51	Heals Malchus' Ear
	7:11-17	Raised the Son of the Widow of Nain		
	8:22-25	Stills the Storm		
	8:26-39	Casts Demons into Swine		
	8:41-56	Raised Jairus' Daughter		
	0.40.40	TT 1 1717 14 TT 1		

December 2021

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
*BIRTHDAY ***ANNIVERSARY Please be sure that we have your birth date and anniversary date on file in the church office.	ОИ	OM.	1 II Cor. 5-8	2 II Cor. 9-12	3 II Cor.13-Gal.3	4 Gal. 4-6
5 Ерһ. 1-3	6 Eph. 4-6	7 Phil. 1-4	8 col. 1-4	9 1 Th. 1-4	101 Th.5-11 Th.2	11 II Th.3-ITim.3
12 1 Tim. 4-6	13 II Tim. 1-4	14Tit. 1- Philem.	15 неб. 1-4	16 нер. 5-8	17 неб. 9-13	18 James 1-3
19 James 4-5	20 I Peter 1-3 **Dewey & Wynona Murray (58)	21 1 Peter 4-5 Winter Begins	22 Peter 1-3	23 I John 1-5	2411 John - Jude OFFICE CLOSED Christmas Eve	25 Rev. 1-4
26 Rev. 5-7	27 Rev. 8-10	28 Rev. 11-13	29 Rev. 14-16	30 Rev. 17-19	31 Rev. 20-22 OFFICE CLOSED	The eventhing given thanks